CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 09-23-29

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, ACKNOWLEDGING THE JUNE 2023 AND AUGUST 2023 SURPLUS OF VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT AND SALE RESULTS.

WHEREAS, two Surplus Vehicle and Equipment Sales were conducted in accordance with the City of Cordova City Code Chapter 5.14; and

WHEREAS, the June 2023 and August 2023 Surplus Vehicles and Equipment Sales were posted on the City of Cordova website and in a number of locations around the City; and

WHEREAS, there were 30 items included on the June 2023 list and sealed bids were due by 5:00 p.m. on Friday June 14, 2023 at the City Hall Office; and

WHEREAS, there were 19 bidders who submitted a total of 60 bids on 30 items available for sale; and

WHEREAS, there were 10 items included on the August 2023 list and sealed bids were due by 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, August 23, 2023 in the City Hall Office; and

WHEREAS, there were 6 bidders who submitted a total of 9 bids on 10 items available for sale; and

WHEREAS, The City Manager shall reevaluate those items not bid upon and if found to meet the criteria of Cordova City Code 5.14.070, the City Manager may authorize the disposal of items through non-competitive methods.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Cordova, Alaska, hereby acknowledges the surplus vehicles and equipment bid results attached as Attachment A for the June 2023 Surplus Vehicle & Equipment Sale and Attachment B for the August 2023 Surplus Vehicle & Equipment Sale.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2023



Anne Schaefe

ATTEST:

me Schaefer, Vice Mayor

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk